
 

By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you will save the Authority approx. £2.24 in 
printing costs 

 
 

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. 
Rhowch wybod i ni os mai Cymraeg yw eich 

dewis iaith. 
We welcome correspondence in Welsh. Please 
let us know if your language choice is Welsh. 

 

Cyfarwyddiaeth y Prif Weithredwr / Chief 
Executive’s Directorate 
Deialu uniongyrchol / Direct line /: 01656 643148 / 
643147 / 643694 
Gofynnwch am / Ask for:  Democratic Services 
 
Ein cyf / Our ref:       
Eich cyf / Your ref:       
 
Dyddiad/Date: Friday, 13 August 2021 

 

Dear Councillor,  
 
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE 
 
A  meeting of the Development Control Committee will be held remotely - via Microsoft Teams on 
Thursday, 19 August 2021 at 14:00. 
 
AGENDA 
 
1.  Apologies for Absence    

 To receive apologies for absence from Members.  
 

2.  Declarations of Interest    
 To receive declarations of personal and prejudicial interest (if any) from Members/Officers 

including those who are also Town and Community Councillors, in accordance with the 
provisions of the Members’ Code of Conduct adopted by Council from 1 September 2008. 
Members having such dual roles should declare a personal interest in respect of their 
membership of such Town/Community Council and a prejudicial interest if they have taken 
part in the consideration of an item at that Town/Community Council contained in the 
Officer’s Reports below. 
 

3.  Approval of Minutes   3 - 6 
 To receive for approval the minutes of the 08/07/2021 

 
4.  Public Speakers    

 To advise Members of the names of the public speakers listed to speak at today’s meeting 
(if any). 
 

5.  Amendment Sheet    

 That the Chairperson accepts the Development Control Committee Amendment Sheet as 
an urgent item in accordance with Part 4 (paragraph 4) of the Council Procedure Rules, in 
order to allow for Committee to consider necessary modifications to the Committee Report, 
so as to take account of late representations and revisions that require to be 
accommodated. 
 

6.  Development Control Committee Guidance  
 

7 - 10 

7.  P/20/328/FUL -  Land at Broadlands House, Broadlands, CF32 0NS  11 - 32 

Public Document Pack



 
8.  P/20/888/RLX - Land Off All Saint's Way, Penyfai, CF31 4BX  

 
33 - 50 

9.  P/20/777/FUL - Land Adjacent To 8 Sunnyside, Ogmore Vale, CF32 7AW  
 

51 - 64 

10.  P/21/605/FUL - 20 Shakespeare Avenue, Cefn Glas, CF31 4RY  
 

65 - 78 

11.  P/21/337/FUL - 76 Nolton Street, Bridgend, CF31 3BP  
 

79 - 86 

12.  P/21/213/FUL - 21 Springfield Avenue, Porthcawl, CF36 3LB  
 

87 - 94 

13.  Appeals  
 

95 - 106 

14.  Nomination And Appointment To The Rights Of Way Sub-Committee  
 

107 - 110 

15.  Training Log  
 

111 - 112 

16.  Urgent Items    

 To consider any other item(s) of business in respect of which notice has been given in 
accordance with Part 4 (paragraph 4) of the Council Procedure Rules and which the person 
presiding at the meeting is of the opinion should by reason of special circumstances be 
transacted at the meeting as a matter of urgency. 
 

Note: Please note: Due to the current requirement for social distancing this meeting will not be held 
at its usual location. This will be a virtual meeting and Members and Officers will be attending 
remotely. The meeting will be recorded for subsequent transmission via the Council’s internet site 
which will be available as soon as practicable after the meeting. If you have any queries regarding 
this, please contact cabinet_committee@bridgend.gov.uk or tel. 01656 643147 / 643148. 
 
Yours faithfully 
K Watson 
Chief Officer, Legal, HR & Regulatory Services  
 
Councillors: Councillors Councillors 
JPD Blundell 
N Clarke 
RJ Collins 
SK Dendy 
DK Edwards 
RM Granville 

A Hussain 
MJ Kearn 
DRW Lewis 
JC Radcliffe 
JC Spanswick 
RME Stirman 

G Thomas 
MC Voisey 
KJ Watts 
CA Webster 
RE Young 
S Vidal 



DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE - THURSDAY, 8 JULY 2021 

 
MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE HELD 
REMOTELY - VIA MICROSOFT TEAMS ON THURSDAY, 8 JULY 2021 AT 14:00 

 
Present 

 
Councillor G Thomas – Chairperson  

 
N Clarke RJ Collins SK Dendy M Hughes 
MJ Kearn DRW Lewis JC Radcliffe JC Spanswick 
RME Stirman MC Voisey KJ Watts CA Webster 
RE Young    
 
Apologies for Absence 
 
DK Edwards 
 
Officers: 
 
Rhodri Davies Development & Building Control Manager 
Lee Evans Senior Planning Officer 
Craig Flower Planning Support Team Leader 
Mark Galvin Interim Democratic Services Manager 
Rod Jones Senior Lawyer 
Robert Morgan Senior Development Control Officer 
Jonathan Parsons Group Manager Development 
Andrew Rees Democratic Services Officer - Committees 
Alexandra Richards Senior Planning Officer 
Leigh Tuck Senior Development Control Officer 

 
492. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 
None. 
 

493. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
 
RESOLVED:           That the minutes of the Development Control Committee of 27 May 

2021 be approved as a true and accurate record. 

 
494. PUBLIC SPEAKERS 

 
There were no public speakers. 
 

495. AMENDMENT SHEET 
 
RESOLVED:  That the Chairperson accepted the Development Control 

Committee Amendment Sheet as an urgent item, in accordance 
with Part 4 (paragraph 4) of the Council Procedure Rules, in order 
to allow for the Committee to consider necessary modifications to 
the Committee report, so as to take account of late 
representations and revisions that are required to be 
accommodated. 

 
496. DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE GUIDANCE 

 

Page 3

Agenda Item 3



DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE - THURSDAY, 8 JULY 2021 

 
RESOLVED: That the summary of Development Control Committee Guidance 

as detailed in the report of the Corporate Director - Communities 
be noted. 

 
497. P/21/56/FUL - BRASERIA EL PRADO, HIGH STREET, LALESTON, CF32 0LD 

 
RESOLVED:          That the above application be granted, subject to the Conditions 

contained in the report of the Corporate Director – Communities. 
 
Proposal 
 
Construction of side addition and elevation alterations to serve existing restaurant; 
reconfiguration of car parking to create additional spaces and dedicated refuse store 
 

498. P/21/412/RLX - 66 GROVE ROAD, BRIDGEND, CF31 3EF 
 
RESOLVED:           That the above application be granted, subject to the Conditions 

contained in the report of the Corporate Director – Communities. 
 
Proposal 
 
Remove conditions 1 and 4 of P/20/301/FUL 
 
Due to Councillor G Thomas (Chairperson) losing connection from the meeting during 
this item, Councillor Watts was elected Chairperson for this item only.  On conclusion of 
this item, Councillor G Thomas took the Chair for the remainder of the meeting.    
 

499. P/21/217/FUL - LAND ADJACENT HEOL TREDWR, WATERTON, CF31 3AJ 
 
RESOLVED:          That the above application be granted, subject to the Conditions 

contained in the report of the Corporate Director – Communities. 
 
Proposal 
 
Detached 4 bed dwelling and single garage 
 

500. APPEALS 
 
RESOLVED:            (1)       That the following Appeals received since the last meeting 

as listed in the report of the Corporate Director – 
Communities, be noted. 

 
Subject Of Appeal 

 
A/21/3274987 (1920)  
P/20/752/FUL                   Part Conversion Of Garage & Roof Extension To Create 1- 

Bed Residential Unit; Associated    External Alterations 19 
Coychurch Road, Pencoed       

 
ENV/3275423 (1921)   
T/21/7/TPO                       Continual Pollarding Of Trees (T/18/17/TPO Refers) Rear Of 

44 Briary Way, Brackla, Bridgend  
 

A/21/32761 (1922)         
P/20/859/FUL                    Change Of Use Of Retail Shop (A1) To Hot-Food Takeaway 

Chip Shop (A3): 10 Caerau Road, Maesteg 

Page 4



DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE - THURSDAY, 8 JULY 2021 

 
 

D/21/3276567 
P/20/997/FUL                   Single Storey Rear Extension and Dormer Roof 

Extension: 20 Hillsboro Place, Porthcawl  
 
D/21/3277143 (1924) 
P/21/128/FUL                  Raise Roof To Create First Floor With 3 Bedrooms, 

Ensuite And Bathroom; Single Storey Rear Extension 
With Balcony Over; Canopy Over Front Door (Side): 64 
West Park Drive, Porthcawl  

 
                                     (2)     That it be noted that the Inspector Appointed by the 

Welsh Ministers to determine the following appeal 
directed that the Appeal be allowed subject to 
conditions:  

 
                                   Subject of Appeal 

 
A/21/3268705 (1914) 
P/20/600/TPN              Prior Notification For Proposed Telecommunications 

Installation: 20.0m Phase 8 Monopole C/W Wraparound 
Cabinet At Base And Associated Ancillary Works: A4063 
St Brides Minor (Next To Layby), Sarn 

 
(3)    That it be noted that the Inspector Appointed by the 

Welsh Ministers to determine the following appeals 
directed that they be dismissed: 

 
 Subject of Appeals 
 

A/21/3270088 (1915) 
P/20/382/OUT             One bedroom detached bungalow with 1 off road 

parking space: 10 Tonteg, Pencoed 
 
A/21/3272695 (1918) 
P/20/713/FUL              Retention of raised ground & erection of 1.8m high 

fence: 5 St Michaels Way, Brackla 
 
A/21/3272433 (1916) 
P/19/861/FUL            Siting of a mobile timber eco residential unit on land 

part of the Blackbridge Arabian Stud: land at 
Blackbridge Arabian Stud, Tylagwyn, Pontrhyl. 

 
501. TRAINING LOG 

 

RESOLVED:  That the report of the Corporate Director Communities on 
the updated Training Log be noted. 

 
502. URGENT ITEMS 

 
There were no urgent items. 

Page 5



DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE - THURSDAY, 8 JULY 2021 

 

 
The meeting closed at 15:19 

Page 6



 

Development Control Committee Guidance 
 

I submit for your consideration the following report on Planning Applications and other Development Control 
matters based upon the information presently submitted to the Department.   Should any additional information 
be submitted between the date of this report and 4.00pm on the day prior to
[...]
ended 
that you check with us prior to commencing any works. Application forms for Coal 
Authority permission and further guidance can be obtained from The Coal Authority’s 
website at: www.gov.uk/get-a-permit-to-deal-with-a-coal-mine-on-yourproperty  
 
Any topsoil [natural or manufactured] or subsoil, to be imported, should be assessed 
for chemical or other potential contaminants and only chemical or other potential 
contaminants free material should be imported.  
 
Any aggregate (other than virgin quarry stone) or recycled aggregate material to be 
imported should be assessed for chemical or other potential contaminants and only 
chemical or other potential contaminants free material should be imported.  
 
Any site won material including soils, aggregates, recycled materials should be 
assessed for chemical or other potential contaminants and only chemical or other 
potential contaminants material should be reused.  
 
The contamination assessments and the effects of unstable land are considered on 
the basis of the best information available to the Planning Authority and are not 
necessarily exhaustive. The Authority takes due diligence when assessing these 
impacts, however you are minded that the responsibility for the safe development and 
secure occupancy of the site rests with the developer. 
 

  
JANINE NIGHTINGALE 
CORPORATE DIRECTOR COMMUNITIES 
 
Background papers 
None 
 

Page 64



REFERENCE:  P/21/605/FUL 
 

APPLICANT: Mr & Mrs N Heard c/o John Matthews, Anglesey House, 47 Anglesey 
Way, Porthcawl, CF36 3QP 

 

LOCATION:  20 Shakespeare Avenue Cefn Glas CF31 4RY 
 

PROPOSAL: Change of use from dwelling house (use class 3(a)) to the residential 
care of 1 child (use class C2) 

 

RECEIVED:   25 June 2021 
 

SITE INSPECTED: 27 July 2021 
 
APPLICATION/SITE DESCRIPTION 
The application seeks full planning permission for the change of use from a dwelling 
house (use class 3(a)) to the residential care of 1 child (use class C2) at 20 Shakespeare
[...]
 and attractiveness of the centre 
without resulting in an over-concentration of similar uses in one area.  
 
Therefore, on balance, the application is recommended for approval subject to the 
imposition of conditions. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
(R02) That permission be GRANTED subject to the following condition(s):- 
 

1. The development shall be carried out in accordance with the following drawing and 
documents: 
- Site Location Plan received on 13 April 2021; 
- Gas Fired Pizza Oven Details received on 5 May 2021; 
- Pizza Oven Details received on 5 May 2021; 
 
Reason: To avoid doubt and confusion as to the nature and extent of the approved 
development. 
 

2. The use hereby permitted shall only be open to customers between 11:00 hours and 
21:00 hours. 
 
Reason: To retain effective control over the use of the site.  
 

3. * THE FOLLOWING IS AN ADVISORY NOTE NOT A CONDITION * 
Having regard to the above and notwithstanding the objections raised, in this case, on 
balance, it is considered that the proposed development is appropriate in terms of 
highway safety and amenity, in accordance with Policies SP2, SP3, SP10 and PLA11 
of the adopted Local Development Plan (2013), Supplementary Planning Guidance 
Note 14 and guidance contained within Planning Policy Wales (Edition 11, February 
2021).  
 
The re-use of an empty ground floor unit as a commercial establishment in a part of 
the designated sub-regional centre that has a relatively high vacancy rate when 
compared to the northern part of Nolton Street, will preserve the amenities of the area 
and will contribute rather than detract from the vitality and attractiveness of the centre, 
without resulting in an over-concentration of similar uses in one area.  
 

 JANINE NIGHTINGALE 
CORPORATE DIRECTOR COMMUNITIES 
 
Background papers 
None 

Page 85



This page is intentionally left blank



REFERENCE:  P/21/213/FUL 
 

APPLICANT: Mr & Mrs Donald, 21 Springfield Avenue, Porthcawl, CF36 3LB 
 

LOCATION:  21 Sprin
[...]
10 EUSTACE DRIVE, BRYNCETHIN 
 
PROCEDURE  WRITTEN REPRESENTATION  
  
DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED OFFICER 
 
DECISION                            THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE APPEAL                     
                                           BE DISMISSED. 
 
A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX A 
 

 
CODE NO.             D/21/3276567 (1923) 
APPLICATION NO.   P/20/997/FUL 
 
APPELLANT                       MR CHRIS FRANCOMBE 
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL      SINGLE STOREY REAR EXTENSION AND DORMER ROOF EXTENSION:  

20 HILLSBORO PLACE, PORTHCAWL  
 
PROCEDURE  HOUSEHOLDER 
  
DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED OFFICER 
 
DECISION   THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE APPEAL                     
                                            BE A SPLIT DECISION (PART ALLOWED/PART DISMISSED). 
 
A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX B 
 

 
CODE NO.              D/21/3277143 (1924)  
APPLICATION NO.   P/21/128/FUL  
 
APPELLANT                        MS G ROSSINI 
 
SUBJECT OF APPEAL      RAISE ROOF TO CREATE FIRST FLOOR WITH 3 BEDROOMS, ENSUITE 

& BATHROOM; SINGLE STOREY REAR EXTENSION WITH BALCONY 
OVER; CANOPY OVER FRONT DOOR (SIDE): 64 WEST PARK DRIVE, 
PORTHCAWL 

 
PROCEDURE  HOUSEHOLDER  
  
DECISION LEVEL        DELEGATED OFFICER 
 
DECISION                       THE INSPECTOR APPOINTED BY THE WELSH MINISTERS 

TO DETERMINE THIS APPEAL DIRECTED THAT THE APPEAL                     
BE DISMISSED. 

Page 95

Agenda Item 13



 
A copy of the appeal decision is attached as APPENDIX C 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
That the report of the Corporate Director Communities be noted. 
 
Janine Nightingale   
CORPORATE DIRECTOR COMMUNITIES 
 
Background Papers (see application reference number) 

Page 96



  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Penderfyniad ar yr Apêl Appea
[...]
ds the Welsh Ministers’ well-being objective of making our cities, 
towns and villages even better places in which to live and work.   

 

Melissa Hall  

INSPECTOR 

Page 104



  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Penderfyniad ar yr Apêl Appeal Decision 
Ymweliad â safle a wnaed ar 21/07/21 Site visit made on 21/07/21 

gan A L McCooey, BA (Hons) MSc 

MRTPI 

by A L McCooey, BA (Hons) MSc MRTPI 

Arolygydd a benodir gan Weinidogion Cymru an Inspector appointed by the Welsh Ministers 

Dyddiad:  30/7/21 Date:  30/7/21 

 

Appeal Ref: APP/F6915/D/21/3277143 

Site address: 64 West Park Drive, Porthcawl, CF36 3RL 

The Welsh Ministers have transferred the authority to decide this appeal to me as the 

appointed Inspector. 

• The appeal is made under section 78 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 against a 
refusal to grant planning permission. 

• The appeal is made by Ms G Rossini against the decision of Bridgend County Borough Council. 
• The application Ref: P/21/128/FUL dated 8 February 2021, was refused by notice dated 23 April 

2021. 
• The development proposed is: raise roof to create first floor with 3-bedrooms, ensuite and 

bathroom: single storey rear extension with balcony over: canopy over front door (side). 
 

 

Decision 

1. The appeal is dismissed. 

Procedural matter 

2. The description of development has been changed from that used on the application 

form (contrary to the information supplied on the appeal form).   I consider the 

revised description to be more accurate and as it is used by both the Local Planning 
Authority and the appellant, I adopt the revised description in this decision. 

Reasons 

3. Policy SP2 of Bridgend Local Development Plan (LDP) contains 15 sustainable 
placemaking criteria by which all proposals will be assessed.  The most relevant to this 

proposal are that development should have a design of the highest quality possible, 

whilst respecting local character and that development should be of an appropriate 

size 
[...]
ouncil Committee meetings can 
ensure that the public and stakeholders can engage in these meetings. 
Agendas and minutes of all public meetings will be available in the Welsh 
language in compliance with the Welsh Language Standards. 

8. Financial implications 

Page 108



 

 
8.1 There are no financial implications regarding this report. 

 
9. Recommendation 
 
9.1 That the Development Control Committee nominate and appoint six (6) Members 

from this Committee to form the membership of the Rights of Way Sub-Committee, 
to include: 
 
 2 Labour Members (to include the Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson of the 

 Development Control Committee) 

 1 Independent/Alliance Member 

 1 Conservative Member 

 1 Llynfi Independents Member 

 1 Plaid Cymru Member 

 
K Watson  
Chief Officer Legal, HR and Regulatory Services & Monitoring Officer  
3 August 2021 
 

 
 

Contact officer:  Andrew Rees 
 Democratic Services Officer  

 
Telephone:   (01656) 643147 
 
Email:   Andrew.rees@bridgend.gov.uk 
 
Postal address:  Bridgend County Borough Council,  

Civic Offices,  
Angel Street,  
Bridgend.  
CF31 4WB  

 
 
Background documents: None. 
 
 
 
 

Page 109



This page is intentionally left blank



 

 
TRAINING LOG 
 
All training sessions will be held on the Microsoft Teams platform. 
 
 
Subject Date 
  
Minerals Update 29 September 2021 

 
 
Recommendation: 
 
That the report of the Corporate Director Communities be noted. 
 
 
JANINE NIGHTINGALE 
CORPORATE DIRECTOR COMMUNITIES 
 
BACKGROUND PAPERS 
None 

Page 111

Agenda Item 15



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 Approval of Minutes
	6 Development Control Committee Guidance
	7 P/20/328/FUL -  Land at Broadlands House, Broadlands, CF32 0NS
	8 P/20/888/RLX - Land Off All Saint's Way, Penyfai, CF31 4BX
	9 P/20/777/FUL - Land Adjacent To 8 Sunnyside, Ogmore Vale, CF32 7AW
	10 P/21/605/FUL - 20 Shakespeare Avenue, Cefn Glas, CF31 4RY
	11 P/21/337/FUL - 76 Nolton Street, Bridgend, CF31 3BP
	12 P/21/213/FUL - 21 Springfield Avenue, Porthcawl, CF36 3LB
	13 Appeals
	14 Nomination And Appointment To The Rights Of Way Sub-Committee
	15 Training Log



Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD IAU, 19 AWST 2021 

 

1 

 
COFNODION CYFARFOD Y PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI A GYNHALIWYD YN 
SIAMBR Y CYNGOR, SWYDDFEYDD DINESIG, STRYD YR ANGEL, PENYBONT AR OGWR 
CF31 4WB DYDD IAU, 19 AWST 2021, AM 14:00 

 
Presennol 

 
Y Cynghorydd G Thomas – Cadeirydd  

 
JPD Blundell N Clarke RJ Collins DK Edwards 
A Hussain MJ Kearn DRW Lewis JC Radcliffe 
RME Stirman MC Voisey KJ Watts  

 
Ymddiheuriadau am Absenoldeb 
 
SK Dendy, RM Granville, JC Spanswick, SR Vidal, CA Webster a/ac RE Young 
 
Swyddogion: 
 
Rhodri Davies Rheolwr Datblygu a Rheoli Adeiladu 
Lee Evans Uwch Swyddog Cynllunio 
Craig Flower Arweinydd Tim Cymorth Thechnegol 
Rod Jones Uwch Cyfreithiwr 
Hayley Kemp Prif Swyddog Cynllunio 
Robert Morgan Uwch Swyddog Rheoli Datblygu Trafnidiaeth 
Jonathan Parsons Rheolwr Grŵp Datblygu 
Michael Pitman Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd – Pwyllgorau 
Leigh Tuck Swyddog Rheoli Datblygu Trafnidiaeth  

 
503. DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANT 

 
Gwnaed y datganiadau canlynol o fuddiant: 
 
Y Cynghorydd JP Blundell – Buddiant personol yn Eitemau 7 a 10 ar yr Agenda, gan ei 
fod yn aelod o Gyngor Cymuned Tre-laleston, er yn un nad sydd yn cymryd unrhyw ran 
yn y gwaith o ystyried materion cynllunio.  
 
Y Cynghorydd N Clarke – Buddiant personol yn Eitem 12 ar yr Agenda, gan ei bod yn 
aelod o Gyngor Tref Porthcawl, er yn un nad sydd yn cymryd unrhyw ran yn y gwaith o 
ystyried materion cynllunio. 
 
Y Cynghorydd A Hussain – Buddiant personol yn Eitem 8 ar yr Agenda gan ei fod yn 
aelod o Ward Penyfai ac yn adnabod yr ymgeisydd.  
 

504. CADARNHAU COFNODION 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:                 Bod cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Rheoli Datblygu â’r 

dyddiad 8 Gorffennaf 2021, yn cael eu cymeradwyo fel 
cofnod gwir a chywir.  

 
505. SIARADWYR CYHOEDDUS 

 
Roedd y canlynol wedi’u gwahodd i’r cyfarfod er mwyn arfer eu hawl i drafod y ceisiadau 
canlynol fel siaradwyr cyhoeddus:- 
 
Y Cynghorydd CE Smith – Aelod Ward - P/21/605/FUL 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD IAU, 19 AWST 2021 

 

2 

A Cassels – Gwrthwynebydd - P/21/605/FUL  
 

506. TAFLEN DIWYGIADAU 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:  Nid oedd Taflen Ddiwygio ar gyfer busnes agenda'r 

cyfarfod heddiw.  
 

507. CANLLAWIAU'R PWYLLGOR RHEOLI DATBLYGU 
 
PENDERFYNIAD: Bod crynodeb o ganllawiau'r Pwyllgor Rheoli Datblygu, fel y'i nodir 
yn adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol - Cymunedau, yn cael ei nodi.  
 

508. P/20/328/FUL - TIR YN BROADLANDS HOUSE, BROADLANDS, CF32 0NS 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:             (1) Ar ôl ystyried y cais uchod, i'r ymgeisydd ymrwymo i 

Gytundeb Adran 106, er mwyn:  
 

(i) darparu cyfraniad ariannol ar gyfer y swm o £3,117 
(wedi'i gysylltu â mynegai) tuag at ddarparu offer 
chwarae plant a chyfleusterau chwaraeon awyr 
agored.                               

 
                                           (2) Rhoi pwerau dirprwyedig i’r Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol 

Cymunedau i gyhoeddi hysbysiad penderfynu sy'n rhoi 
caniatâd cynllunio mewn perthynas â'r cynnig hwn, 
unwaith y bydd yr ymgeisydd wedi ymrwymo i'r Cytundeb 
Adran 106 uchod ac yn ddarostyngedig i'r amodau a geir 
yn adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol - Cymunedau:- 

 
Cynnig    
Adeiladu 3 annedd ar wahân (derbyniwyd cynlluniau diwygiedig a gwybodaeth ar 
09/07/2021)  
 

509. P/20/888/RLX - TIR ODDI AR ALL SAINT’S WAY, PENYFAI, CF31 4BX 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:               (1) Ar ôl ystyried y cais uchod, i’r ymgeisydd ymrwymo i 

Weithred Amrywio neu Rwymedigaeth Gynllunio A106 
atodol i sicrhau'r rhwymedigaethau yn y Cytundeb Adran 
106 gwreiddiol fel rhan o'r cydsyniad Adran 73 hwn. 

  
                                            (2) Rhoi pwerau dirprwyedig i’r Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol 

Cymunedau i gyhoeddi hysbysiad penderfynu sy'n rhoi 
cydsyniad mewn perthynas â'r cynnig hwn, unwaith y 
bydd yr ymgeisydd wedi ymrwymo i'r Cytundeb Adran 106 
uchod ac yn ddarostyngedig i'r amodau a geir yn 
adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol - Cymunedau:- 

 
Cynnig 
Amrywio amod 1 o P/17/77/FUL (fel y'i diwygiwyd gan P/17/855/NMA) i adlewyrchu fod 
Plotiau 1 a 4 wedi’u hadeiladu ac i ddiwygio manylion (lleoli a dylunio) Plotiau 2 a 3.  
 

510. P/20/777/FUL - TIR GERLLAW 8 SUNNYSIDE, BRO OGWR, CF32 7AW 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:                    Bod y cais uchod yn cael ei ganiatáu, yn ddarostyngedig 

i'r Amodau a geir yn adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr 
Corfforaethol - Cymunedau:- 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD IAU, 19 AWST 2021 

 

3 

 
Cynnig 
Cynnig i adeiladu dau dŷ pâr.  
 

511. P/21/605/FUL - 20 SHAKESPEARE AVENUE, CEFN GLAS, CF31 4RY 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:                     Gohirio'r cais uchod, er mwyn i Swyddogion allu cynnal 

ymgynghoriad ar y cynnig:- 
 
Cynnig 
Newid defnydd o fod yn annedd (dosbarth defnydd 3(a)) i fod yn lleoliad gofal preswyl i 1 
plentyn (dosbarth defnydd C2).  
 

512. P/21/337/FUL - 76 NOLTON STREET, PEN-Y-BONT AR OGWR, CF31 3BP 
 

     PENDERFYNIAD:                  Bod y cais uchod yn cael ei ganiatáu, yn ddarostyngedig i'r 
Amodau a geir yn adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol –
Cymunedau:- 

 
Cynnig 
Newid defnydd o Ddosbarth Defnydd A1 i Ddosbarth Defnydd A3 (tecawê a  
chludo bwyd).   
 

513. P/21/213/FUL - 21 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE, PORTHCAWL, CF36 3LB 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:                 Bod y cais uchod yn cael ei ganiatáu, yn ddarostyngedig i'r 

Amodau a geir yn adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol –
Cymunedau:- 

 
Cynnig 
Estyniadau arfaethedig i flaen, cefn ac ochr y ddormer ac i amnewid strwythur 
teras/deciau am risiau mynediad.  
 

514. APELIADAU 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:                 Bod y Penderfyniadau Apêl canlynol, fel y'u cynhwysir yn 

adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol - Cymunedau, ac a 
benderfynwyd gan yr Arolygydd(wyr) a benodwyd gan 
Weinidogion Cymru ers yr adroddiad diwethaf i'r Pwyllgor, 
yn cael eu nodi:- 

 
a) Rhif Cod. A/21/3271534 (1917) – Testun yr Apêl – Annedd deulawr yn sownd 

wrth annedd bresennol, 10 Eustace Drive, Bryncethin wedi’i leoli ar ochr 91 
Nolton Street, Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr – Gwrthodwyd yr Apêl   (gweler Atodiad A i'r 
adroddiad)  

 
b) Cod Rhif D/21/3276567 (1923) – Testun yr Apêl – Estyniad unllawr i’r cefn ac 

estyniad i do'r ddormer: 20 Hillsboro Place, Porthcawl – Caniatawyd yr Apêl yn 
Rhannol/Gwrthodwyd yr Apêl yn Rhannol (gweler Atodiad B i'r adroddiad).  

 
c) Cod Rhif D/21/3277143 (1924) – Testun yr Apêl – Codi'r to i greu Llawr Cyntaf 

gyda 3 ystafell wely, Ensuite ac Ystafell Ymolchi; estyniad unllawr i’r cefn gyda 
balconi uwchlaw; canopi dros ddrws ffrynt (ochr) 64 West Park Drive, Porthcawl 
– Gwrthodwyd yr Apêl (gweler Atodiad C i'r adroddiad).  

 
 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD IAU, 19 AWST 2021 

 

4 

515. ENWEBU A PHENODI I'R IS-BWYLLGOR HAWLIAU TRAMWY 
 
Cyflwynodd y Prif Swyddog – Gwasanaethau Cyfreithiol, Adnoddau Dynol a Rheoleiddio 
adroddiad er mwyn i'r Pwyllgor Rheoli Datblygu ystyried enwebu a phenodi Aelodau i'r 
Is-bwyllgor Hawliau Tramwy. 
 
Cadarnhaodd yr Uwch Gyfreithiwr y cymeradwywyd newidiadau i aelodaeth y Pwyllgor 
Rheoli Datblygu yng Nghyfarfod Blynyddol y Cyngor ar 15 Mai 2021, ac o ganlyniad i 
hyn mae angen ystyried enwebu a phenodi Aelodau i'r Is-bwyllgor Hawliau Tramwy. 
 
Mae cyfansoddiad argymelledig yr Is-bwyllgor, yn seiliedig ar nifer yr Aelodau sydd i’w 
cynnwys, fel a ganlyn:-  
 
Llafur - 2 Aelod – (i gynnwys Cadeirydd ac Is-gadeirydd y Pwyllgor Rheoli Datblygu) 
Annibynnol/Cynghrair - 1 Aelod 
Ceidwadwyr - 1 Aelod 
Annibynwyr Llynfi - 1 Aelod 
Plaid Cymru - 1 Aelod 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:                        Bod y Pwyllgor wedi cytuno i'r Aelodau canlynol gael 

eu penodi' i’r Is-bwyllgor Hawliau Tramwy:-  
 
                                                      Y Cynghorydd G Thomas (Cadeirydd) 
                                                      Y Cynghorydd RM Granville (Is-gadeirydd) 
                                                      Y Cynghorydd C Webster 
                                                      Y Cynghorydd MC Voisey 
                                                      Y Cynghorydd DK Edwards 
                                                      Y Cynghorydd J Radcliffe  
 

516. COFNOD HYFFORDDIANT 
 
Cyflwynodd y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol – Cymunedau adroddiad ar yr uchod a oedd 
yn trefnu sesiwn hyfforddi ar bwnc Mwynau, gan roi 29 Medi 2021 fel dyddiad dros dro. 
 
Ychwanegodd Rheolwr y Grŵp – Datblygu a Chynllunio y bu cais am gynnull sesiwn 
hyfforddi arall ar bwnc Seilwaith Gwyrdd ac y byddai'n ceisio pennu dyddiad ar gyfer hyn 
cyn diwedd y flwyddyn. 
 
Byddai’n croesawu unrhyw awgrymiadau pellach gan Gynghorwyr ar gyfer pynciau 
hyfforddiant i Aelodau maes o law. 
 
PENDERFYNIAD:                     Bod yr adroddiad yn cael ei nodi.  
 

517. EITEMAU BRYS 
 
Dim. 
 
Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 16:30 
 


